	۰
	Φ
	Ø
	н
	2
	7
	m
	Ň
	₫
	δ
	2
	2
	a
	X
	Ξ
	X
	H
	Å
	₹
ı	ч

OMB No. 0851-0011 (exp. 4/94)		PRM COVER SHEET	U.3. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office
Tab settings → → → ▼		*	_
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patent	s and Trademarks:	Please record the attached of	original documents or copy thereof.
i. Name of conveying party(les);		Name and address of re	eceiving party(ies):
Jeffery M. Enright, Jeffrey Eastman, Franklin M R. Matthew Dunlap, William D. Beskitt, Sean H	Theriault,	Diebold Self-Serv Name: Division of Diebo	
Colin Fitzpatrick, Edward L. Laskowski, Mike R	ancy, tyan,	Maille	sta, meo.poraced
Bill Lavelle, David Schultz and Matthew Force		Internal Address:	
Additional name(s) of conveying party(les) attached?	Yes 🗹 No	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	-
3. Nature of conveyance:	1 11		<u> </u>
✓ Assignment ☐ Me	erger	Street Address: 5995 N	Mayfair Road
Security Agreement Ch.	ange of Name		
Other		City: North Canton	State; OH ZIP: 44720
Execution Date: April 2004		Additional name(s) & address(es) at	ttached? Yes X No
If this document is being filed together with A. Patent Application No.(s) 10/796,775; 10/796,792; 10/796,794; 10/796,797; 10/796,780; 10/796,798; 10/796,798; 10/796,781	6,789:	B. Patent No.(s)	olication is:
- 1000	Additional numbers attact	ned? Yes 🗹 No	
Name and address of party to whom concerning document should be mailed:	rrespondence	6. Total number of application	ons and patents involved:
Name: Ralph E. Jocke			
Internal Address:		7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)	\$ <u>400.00</u>
miemai Address.		Enclosed	
		Authorized to be char	rged to deposit account
		Additionized to be crial	iged to deposit account
Street Address: 231 South Broadway		8. Deposit account number:	i
		·	
City: Medina State: OH	I _{ZIP:} 44256	09-0428 (InterBold) (Attach dublicate copy of the	his page If paying by deposit account)
		SE THIS SPACE	no pose in paying of dopour accounty
Statement and signature.			
To the best of my knowledge and belief, th	ie foregoing informa	tion is true and correct and ai	ny attached copy is a true copy of
the original document.		\cap	
Ralph E. Jocke	_ <u> </u>		J.WE 20, 2004
Name of Person Signing		Signature er sheet, attachments, and documen	Date Date

Mall documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to: Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks, Box Assignments Washington, D.C. 20231

(Form PTO-1595-Recordation Form Cover Sheet - page 1 (13)

Practitioner's Docket No. D-1218 R1 - D-1218 R10

PATENT

For: U.S. Rights For: U.S. Application By: Inventors

ASSIGNMENT OF INVENTION

In consideration of the payment by ASSIGNEE to ASSIGNORS of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00), the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, and for other good and valuable consideration,

ASSIGNORS: Jeffery M. Enright, Jeffrey Eastman, Franklin M. Theriault, R. Matthew Dunlap, William D. Beskitt, Sean Haney, Colin Fitzpatrick, Edward L. Laskowski, Mike Ryan, Bill Lavelle, David Schultz, and Matthew Force hereby sells, assigns and transfers to

ASSIGNEE:

Diebold Self-Service Systems Division of Diebold, Incorporated 5995 Mayfair Road North Canton, Ohio 44720 Nationality: U.S.

and the successors, assigns and legal representatives of the ASSIGNEE the entire right, title and interest for the United States and its territorial possessions, including all rights to claim priority, in and to any and all improvements which are disclosed in the following U.S. Patent Applications:

Application Serial No.	Date Filed	Attorney Docket No.
10/796,775	03/09/04	D-1218 R1
10/796,792	03/09/04	D-1218 R2
10/796,794	03/09/04	D-1218 R3
10/796,789	03/09/04	D-1218 R4
10/796,797	03/09/04	D-1218 R5
10/796,780	03/09/04	D-1218 R6
10/796,798	03/09/04	D-1218 R7
10/796,574	03/09/04	D-1218 R8
10/796,779	03/09/04	D-1218 R9
10/796,781	03/09/04	D-1218 R10

including the right to claim priority and, in and to, all Letters Patent to be obtained for said inventions by the above applications or any continuation, division, renewal, or substitute of any of the foregoing, and as to letters patent any reissue or re-examination of any of the foregoing.

(Assignment of Invention—page 1 of 13)

ASSIGNOR further covenants that ASSIGNEE will, upon its request, be provided promptly with all pertinent facts and documents relating to said invention and said Letters Patent and legal equivalents as may be known and accessible to ASSIGNOR and will testify as to the same in any interference, litigation or proceeding related thereto and will promptly execute and deliver to ASSIGNEE or its legal representatives any and all papers, instruments or affidavits required to apply for, obtain, maintain, issue and enforce said application, said invention and said Letters Patent and said equivalents thereof which may be necessary or desirable to carry out the purposes thereof.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto set hand and seal this 27 day of April 2004.

Signature of Jeffery M. Knright

4496 Rex Lake Drive Akron, Ohio 44319 Nationality: U.S.

(Assignment of Invention—page 2 of 13)

ASSIGNOR further covenants that ASSIGNEE will, upon its request, be provided promptly with all pertinent facts and documents relating to said invention and said Letters Patent and legal equivalents as may be known and accessible to ASSIGNOR and will testify as to the same in any interference, litigation or proceeding related thereto and will promptly execute and deliver to ASSIGNEE or its legal representatives any and all papers, instruments or affidavits required to apply for, obtain, maintain, issue and enforce said application, said invention and said Letters Patent and said equivalents thereof which may be necessary or desirable to carry out the purposes thereof.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto set hand and seal this 28 day of April 2004.

Signature of Jeffrey Eastman 2152 Mohler Drive NW

North Canton, Ohio 44720

Nationality: U.S.

(Assignment of Invention—page 3 of 13)

ASSIGNOR further covenants that ASSIGNEE will, upon its request, be provided promptly with all pertinent facts and documents relating to said invention and said Letters Patent and legal equivalents as may be known and accessible to ASSIGNOR and will testify as to the same in any interference, litigation or proceeding related thereto and will promptly execute and deliver to ASSIGNEE or its legal representatives any and all papers, instruments or affidavits required to apply for, obtain, maintain, issue and enforce said application, said invention and said Letters Patent and said equivalents thereof which may be necessary or desirable to carry out the purposes thereof.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto set hand and seal this 28 day of April 2004.

Signature of Franklin M. Theriault

4503 Northview Avenue N'W

Canton, Ohio 44709

Nationality: U.S.

(Assignment of Invention—page 4 of 13)

ASSIGNOR further covenants that ASSIGNEE will, upon its request, be provided promptly with all pertinent facts and documents relating to said invention and said Letters Patent and legal equivalents as may be known and accessible to ASSIGNOR and will testify as to the same in any interference, litigation or proceeding related thereto and will promptly execute and deliver to ASSIGNEE or its legal representatives any and all papers, instruments or affidavits required to apply for, obtain, maintain, issue and enforce said application, said invention and said Letters Patent and said equivalents thereof which may be necessary or desirable to carry out the purposes thereof.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto set hand and seal this 29th day of April 2004.

Signature of R. Matthew Dunlap

1319 Elmwood Avenue SW North Canton, Ohio 44720

Nationality: U.S.

(Assignment of Invention—page 5 of 13)

ASSIGNOR further covenants that ASSIGNEE will, upon its request, be provided promptly with all pertinent facts and documents relating to said invention and said Letters Patent and legal equivalents as may be known and accessible to ASSIGNOR and will testify as to the same in any interference, litigation or proceeding related thereto and will promptly execute and deliver to ASSIGNEE or its legal representatives any and all papers, instruments or affidavits required to apply for, obtain, maintain, issue and enforce said application, said invention and said Letters Patent and said equivalents thereof which may be necessary or desirable to carry out the purposes thereof.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto set hand and seal this 25th day of April 2004.

Signature of William D. Beskitt

4817 Meadowlane Drive Canton, Ohio 44709

Nationality: U.S.

(Assignment of Invention—page 6 of 13)

ASSIGNOR further covenants that ASSIGNEE will, upon its request, be provided promptly with all pertinent facts and documents relating to said invention and said Letters Patent and legal equivalents as may be known and accessible to ASSIGNOR and will testify as to the same in any interference, litigation or proceeding related thereto and will promptly execute and deliver to ASSIGNEE or its legal representatives any and all papers, instruments or affidavits required to apply for, obtain, maintain, issue and enforce said application, said invention and said Letters Patent and said equivalents thereof which may be necessary or desirable to carry out the purposes thereof.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto set hand and seal this 28 day of April 2004.

Signature of Sean Haney

5426 Chianti Street NW North Canton, Ohio 44720

Nationality: U.S.

(Assignment of Invention—page 7 of 13)

ASSIGNOR further covenants that ASSIGNEE will, upon its request, be provided promptly with all pertinent facts and documents relating to said invention and said Letters Patent and legal equivalents as may be known and accessible to ASSIGNOR and will testify as to the same in any interference, litigation or proceeding related thereto and will promptly execute and deliver to ASSIGNEE or its legal representatives any and all papers, instruments or affidavits required to apply for, obtain, maintain, issue and enforce said application, said invention and said Letters Patent and said equivalents thereof which may be necessary or desirable to carry out the purposes thereof.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto set hand and seal this 28th day of April 2004.

Signature of Colin Fitzpatrick

389 North Summit Street Smithville, Ohio 44677

Nationality: U.S.

(Assignment of Invention-page 8 of 13)

ASSIGNOR further covenants that ASSIGNEE will, upon its request, be provided promptly with all pertinent facts and documents relating to said invention and said Letters Patent and legal equivalents as may be known and accessible to ASSIGNOR and will testify as to the same in any interference, litigation or proceeding related thereto and will promptly execute and deliver to ASSIGNEE or its legal representatives any and all papers, instruments or affidavits required to apply for, obtain, maintain, issue and enforce said application, said invention and said Letters Patent and said equivalents thereof which may be necessary or desirable to carry out the purposes thereof.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto set hand and seal this 29 day of April 2004.

Signature of Edward L. Laskowski

6154 Winchester Drive Seven Hills, Ohio 44131

Nationality: U.S.

(Assignment of Invention—page 9 of 13)

ASSIGNOR further covenants that ASSIGNEE will, upon its request, be provided promptly with all pertinent facts and documents relating to said invention and said Letters Patent and legal equivalents as may be known and accessible to ASSIGNOR and will testify as to the same in any interference, litigation or proceeding related thereto and will promptly execute and deliver to ASSIGNEE or its legal representatives any and all papers, instruments or affidavits required to apply for, obtain, maintain, issue and enforce said application, said invention and said Letters Patent and said equivalents thereof which may be necessary or desirable to carry out the purposes thereof.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto set hand and seal this 4 day of April 2004.

Signature of Mike Ryan 1403 44th Street NE Canton, Ohio 44714

Nationality: U.S.

(Assignment of Invention—page 10 of 13)

ASSIGNOR further covenants that ASSIGNEE will, upon its request, be provided promptly with all pertinent facts and documents relating to said invention and said Letters Patent and legal equivalents as may be known and accessible to ASSIGNOR and will testify as to the same in any interference, litigation or proceeding related thereto and will promptly execute and deliver to ASSIGNEE or its legal representatives any and all papers, instruments or affidavits required to apply for, obtain, maintain, issue and enforce said application, said invention and said Letters Patent and said equivalents thereof which may be necessary or desirable to carry out the purposes thereof.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto set hand and seal this 29th day of April 2004.

Signature of Bill Lavelle 3255 Broadhaven Avenue IVW

Massillon, Ohio 44646 Nationality: U.S.

(Assignment of Invention—page 11 of 13)

ASSIGNOR further covenants that ASSIGNEE will, upon its request, be provided promptly with all pertinent facts and documents relating to said invention and said Letters Patent and legal equivalents as may be known and accessible to ASSIGNOR and will testify as to the same in any interference, litigation or proceeding related thereto and will promptly execute and deliver to ASSIGNEE or its legal representatives any and all papers, instruments or affidavits required to apply for, obtain, maintain, issue and enforce said application, said invention and said Letters Patent and said equivalents thereof which may be necessary or desirable to carry out the purposes thereof.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto set hand and seal this 28 day of April 2004.

Signature of David Schultz

7453 Quail Hollow NW, Apt. B16

Massillon, Ohio 44646 Nationality: U.S.

(Assignment of Invention—page 12 of 13)

ASSIGNOR further covenants that ASSIGNEE will, upon its request, be provided promptly with all pertinent facts and documents relating to said invention and said Letters Patent and legal equivalents as may be known and accessible to ASSIGNOR and will testify as to the same in any interference, litigation or proceeding related thereto and will promptly execute and deliver to ASSIGNEE or its legal representatives any and all papers, instruments or affidavits required to apply for, obtain, maintain, issue and enforce said application, said invention and said Letters Patent and said equivalents thereof which may be necessary or desirable to carry out the purposes thereof.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto set hand and seal this 29 day of April 2004.

Signature of Matthew Force

2624 Country Squire Uniontown, Ohio 44685

Nationality: U.S.

(Assignment of Invention—page 13 of 13)